**Angel I. Daniels** is a Charleston, South Carolina native. She attended Porter-Gaud School and graduated cum laude from Washington and Lee University with a Bachelor of Arts degree in English and Psychology. In May 2012, Angel graduated cum laude from The Charleston School of Law. During law school, Angel was a founding member of the Trial Advocacy Board, where she held the position of Vice President of External Competitions. Angel was honored at graduation as the 2012 recipient of the Arthur G. Howe Trial Advocacy Award. Currently, Angel is enrolled in the LL.M. in Litigation and Dispute Resolution program at The George Washington University in Washington, D.C. She expects to graduate in May 2013.

As the child of an Air Force Lieutenant Colonel, **Nicole Lynne Paluzzi** lived all over the eastern United States before ultimately settling in the Upstate of South Carolina with her family. She followed her mother and older brother to Clemson University where she earned a B.A. in Philosophy in 2007. Following undergraduate studies with an exciting year of travel and fork lift operating, Nicole enrolled at the Charleston School of Law. While attending law school she married John 'Zachary' Northrup, completed her M.S. in Biological Science from Clemson, interned for M.U.S.C. Office of Technology Transfer and clerked for The Honorable Judge Paul Garfinkel. Nicole is a member of the Charleston School of Law Class of 2012 and currently lives in the Upstate with her husband. She presently works for a surgical practice as a Compliance Officer.

**Margarete Linsay Allio** is a 2007 graduate of Furman University and a 2012 graduate of the Charleston School of Law. She is from Wise, Virginia, and taught for two years before deciding to pursue her law degree. While at Charleston Law, Linsay served as Associate Articles Editor of the Charleston Law Review, Secretary and Vice Chair of Administration of the Honor Council, and Treasurer of the Military Law Society while working numerous part-time jobs and attending a full load of courses. Linsay resides in Charleston, South Carolina.